## GUIDELINES FOR OBTAINING A SCHOLARSHIP THROUGH THE MERCER COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS, INC.

The Mercer County Fairgrounds is offering 2-\$1,000 scholarships to individuals who qualify from the following guidelines. The winners of the scholarships will be recognized at the 2024 Mercer County Fair.

## Guidelines:

- 1. Person must be a graduating senior from a Mercer County High School and a member of a Mercer County 4-H Club, FFA, Boy or Girl Scout Club.
- 2. High School grade point average of at least 2.0 average. Proof of grades required.
- 3. Recipient will receive the scholarship money after first college semester showing a 2.0 average or above.
- 4. Applications are due by March 22, 2024.

5. Mail completed forms to: Mercer County Fairgrounds

1001 W. Market St. Celina, OH 45822

The Scholarship Committee reserves the right to not issue a scholarship if no applicant fulfills the requirements.



## **2024 Scholarship Application**

Applicant Information	
Full Name:	Date:
Address:	
Phone:	
Parents Names:	_
Education	
High School:	
School or College Choice:	
Major:	
Current 4-H , FFA, Boy/Girl Scouts Club and Number	of Years:
, , <b>,</b>	
List Extracurricular Activities (school or otherwise, including Junior Fair Involvement)	
References	
Please list three academic/professional references.	
Full Name:	Relationship:
Company:	
Full Name:	Relationship:
Company:	Phone:
Full Name:	Relationship:
Company:	Phone:
	Essay
Please attach a 250-350 word essay on how 4-H,FFA, or Boy/Girl Scouts impacted your life.	
Disclaimer and Signature	
I certify that my answers are true and complete to the	ne best of my knowledge.
Signature:	Date: